CIt of __._'_____.j g

Lake Worth

~=| Beach
\% FLORIDA"

CHANGE ORDER

Project Number: GT2402 Contractor: Homestead Concrete

Project Name: ADA Sidewalk & Curb Improvements (FDOT 448301)

Change Order Number: 2

Change Order Effective Date: Contractor Phone: 305-248-9649

Change Order Type: Additional Time & Locations

Existing Purchase Order Number: 197064

Description of Change:

During the remove and replacement phase of the project, we identified 57 additional locations that were not
originally included, they are in the project limits approved by FDOT. The estimated cost per location is
$2,066.77, bringing the total additional cost to $117,805.89.

Regarding the Homestead concrete contract, the original contract amount was $969,309.25, and to date,
$596,257.14 has been billed. All locations within the original project scope have been completed, and no
additional funds will be required to add additional locations.

Given the time required to gather this new information and complete construction at these additional sites, I
am requesting an extension of 180 days—110 days for data collection & scheduling of crew and 70 days

for construction. Please update our project completion date accordingly.

Let me know if you need any adjustments to this request

#

lakeworthbeachfl.gov




Price of Original Contract: $ 969,309.25 (authorized by Commissionon 02/06/2024
Agenda ltem (# )

Current Price of Contract (including Change Orders): $969,309.25
Price of Current Change Order: $0

New Contract Price: $969.309.25

Basis of Price Change: Unit Price Time & Material Lump Sum
Contract Time Change
No Change X Extended Decreased by 180 Calendar days

The CONTRACTOR and the OWNER agree that this CHANGE ORDER represents the complete
agreement of the parties with respect to these matters as of the date of this CHANGE ORDER. By
approving this Change Order, the CONTRACTOR releases any and all claims that it may have
against the OWNER under the subject contract including, but not limited to claims for equitable
adjustments, which occurred or accrued prior to the effective date of this CHANGE ORDER.

This Change Order may be executed in counterparts and is not effective until approved by
either the City Manager or City Commission (as designated on the last page of this Change
Order).

Approved by: iSE “ j A"‘ - 25

—_—

(Debattment Director) (Date)




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the OWNER / CITY has approved this Change Order No.

to the Project on , 20

CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH, FLORIDA

By:

Betty Resch, Mayor
ATTEST:

By:
Melissa Ann Coyne, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND APPROVED FOR FINANCIAL

LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: SUFFICIENCY:
By: By:
Yannick Ngendahayo, Financial Services Director

. Glen J. Torcivia, City Attorney

MLLLLLLE) ‘e,
,\o‘;:&ﬁﬁf!?&’»., CONTRACTOR: Ho ead,Concrete
;:ﬁ,.géaroﬁ;%_' ""-. /
it By:

~
:g: SEAL
[Corpca_-g? Seglly i3 =
Y kS Print Name: _ FERNANDO ESPINOSA
"":Ea?m me\““
i Title: PROJECT MANAGER

STATE oF O

COUNTY OF

The Foregoing Affidavit of Bidder regarding Non-Collugion and Public Entity Crime was ackngwledged befo, e by means

of physigal presdhce or online notarization an this \ ay of 2025, by , as
A _ POV X00 AN , which is

[title] of

the
authorized to do business in the State of Florida, who is_personally known to me or who has
produced as identification, and who did take an oath under penalty of perjury that the facts

stated with regard to section 787.06, Florida Statutes, are true and correct, and that he or she is duly authorized to execute
to the same.

the foregoing instrument and bind

B
............... ; HICOLA JOHNSON Nota lic Signature
.‘g\aﬁ* Pir C;\REENEIK s o7 Florida ry d

Seall g7 :’(’ Natary Pul
Notary Sea 5 :t Commission f HH 206644
§ K iy Comm. Expires Aug 20, 200
W B-‘m ded through National Hotary Assn

Pt




