Cf'ty of
Lake Worth
Beach

FLORIDA®

CHANGE ORDER

Project Number: GT2402 Contractor: Homestead Concrete

Project Name: ADA Sidewalk & Curb Improvements (FDOT 448301)

Change Order Number: 1

Change Order Effective Date: Contractor Phone: 305-248-9649
Change Order Type: Additional Time Existing Purchase Order Number: 197064
Description of Change:

During the removal of the existing curb, it was discovered the curb was not a Type “D” but a Type “F’
curb & gutter, placed deeper than the FDOT standards. As a result, the contractor believes they are
entitled to additional time for the extra effort which has impacted their schedule. The contractor is not
requesting any additional dollars only 35 calendar days. Please add this time to our project completion
date.

lakeworthbeachfl.gov




Price of Original Contract: $ 969,309.25 (authorized by Commission on 2/6/2024. Agenda
ltem (# )

Current Price of Contract (including Change Orders): $969,309.25

Price of Current Change Order: $0
New Contract Price: $969,309.25
Basis of Price Change: Unit Price Time & Material Lump Sum
Contract Time Change

No Change X Extended Decreased by 35 Calendar days
The CONTRACTOR and the OWNER agree that this CHANGE ORDER represents the complete
agreement of the parties with respect to these matters as of the date of this CHANGE ORDER. By
approving this Change Order, the CONTRACTOR releases any and all claims that it may have
against the OWNER under the subject contract including, but not limited to claims for equitable
adjustments, which occurred or accrued prior to the effective date of this CHANGE ORDER.
This Change Order may be executed in counterparts and is not effective until approved by

either the City Manager or City Commission (as designated on the last page of this Change
Order).

Approved by:

(Department Director) (Date)




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the OWNER / CITY has approved this Change Order No.

1 tothe Project on , 20

CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH, FLORIDA

By:
Betty Resch, Mayor

ATTEST:
By:

Melissa Ann Coyne, City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND APPROVED FOR FINANCIAL
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: SUFFICIENCY:
By: By:

Glen J. Torcivia, City Attorney Yannick Ngendahayo, Financial Services Director

S QNGRETE i, CONTRACTOR: Homé&stead Concrete
RO

P e / .
S6: )gEAL“"-. By: Z

[Corporad&Seal ” g’g g
32 981 isé Print Name:  Alfred Cordero
'o,“' ok oSS
%, "LORI o itle: President
o,m‘e)‘w‘q .p..“ o Title:
STATE OF )
COUNTY OF )

The Foregoing Affidavit of Bidder regarding Non-Collusion and Public Entity Crime was acknowledged before me by means
of physical presence or online notarization on this _1g day of JANUARY 2024, by ALFRED CORDERO , as
the PRESIDENT [title] of HOMESTEAD CONCRETE , A FLORIDA CORPORATION , which is
authorized to do business in the State of Florida, who is personally known to me or who has

produced as identification, and who did take an oath under penalty of perjury that the facts
stated with regard to section 787.06, Florida Statutes, are true and correct, and that he or she is duly authorized to execute
the foregoing instrument and bind _"HOMESTEAD CONCRETE to the same.

DLl

Notary\Public Signature

Notary Seal:

:_g;;vw f(ll;».z’ JORGE PENSADO
(¥ AY96: Notary Public - State of Florida
1306 L Commission # GG 278711
'}on\& My Comm. Expires Dec 8, 2026
Bonded through National Notary Assn.




